In the previous financial year, deferred taxation was provided using the liability method in respect of all material timing differences

between accounting income and taxable income except where the tax effects of such timing differences are expected to defer definitely.

However, where net timing differences and unutilised tax losses give rise to net deferred tax benefits, these net benefits are not recognised,

unless there is a reasonable expectation of realisation.

Under MASB 25, deferred taxation is provided in full, using the liability method, on all temporary differences between the tax bases of

assets or liabilities and their carrying amounts in the financial statements. Deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that it is

probable that future taxable profit will be available against which the temporary differences can be utilised.

The change in accounting policies has been accounted for retrospectively and has the effect of decreasing the net profit of the financial

year of the Group by RM1,234,000. The comparatives have been restated as follows:

As Effects

previously of change As

reported in policy restated

Group RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

At 30 November 2002 (date of acquisition)

- Deferred tax (liabilities)/assets (2,560) 134,731 132,171

At 31 December 2002

 Balance Sheet

- Retained profit 16,662 1,684 18,346

- Reserve on consolidation 66,166 134,731 200,897

- Deferred tax (liabilities)/assets (3,057) 136,415 133,358

For the financial year ended 31 December 2002

Income Statement

- Taxation 13,192 (1,684) 11,508

- Net profit for the financial year 23,748 1,684 25,432

- Earnings per share (sen):

   - basic 41.1 2.9 44.0

   - diluted 41.1 2.9 44.0

In the previous financial year, deferred tax liabilities were recognised and disclosed in the financial statements of the Group as “Other

Liabilities”. With the adoption of MASB 25, these amounts have been reclassified to “Deferred Tax Assets/(Liabilities)”.

notes to the financial statements (cont’d)

E O N  C A P I TA L  B E R H A D118

41 THE OPERATION OF ISLAMIC BANKING

BALANCE SHEETS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2003

GROUP
2003 2002

Note RM’000 RM’000

ASSETS

Cash and short-term funds 3 6,502 5,832
Dealing securities 4 60,718 353,174
Investment securities 5 483,098 547,675
Loans, advances and financing 6 2,411,725 1,889,178